
FACTS AND FIGURES AT LONE STAR PARK
Performance Record from 04/17/2025 to 06/23/2025

JOCKEY Starts 1st 2nd 3rd Win % % In $ MAIN COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

TURF COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

Favorites
Sts. 1st % Win

Avg Win
Payoff

Ramon A. Vazquez 144 39 24 18 27 56 94 30 32 50 9 18 50 24 48 $6.70
David Cabrera 160 28 32 17 18 48 114 20 18 46 8 17 35 14 40 $9.40
Stewart Elliott 170 25 25 25 15 44 121 17 14 49 8 16 36 13 36 $10.60
Iram Vargas Diego 147 25 20 14 17 40 98 16 16 49 9 18 14 3 21 $13.40
Floyd Wethey Jr. 144 24 17 22 17 44 91 17 19 53 7 13 20 9 45 $10.40
Rene Diaz 112 23 17 13 21 47 73 17 23 39 6 15 27 14 52 $8.20
Ernesto Valdez-Jiminez 165 18 14 19 11 31 120 13 11 45 5 11 9 3 33 $14.90
Alfredo J. Juarez, Jr. 114 17 15 22 15 47 77 12 16 37 5 14 17 6 35 $11.80
Erik Asmussen 111 13 17 16 12 41 76 11 14 35 2 6 21 4 19 $9.20
Isaiah Wiseman 134 12 18 18 9 36 96 9 9 38 3 8 11 6 55 $9.70

JOCKEY 2 YO's
Sts. 1st W %

3 YO's
Sts. 1st W %

Maiden/Claiming
Sts. 1st W %

Allowance
Sts. 1st W %

Stakes
Sts. 1st W %

Handicap
Sts. 1st W %

Routes
Sts. 1st W %

Sprints
Sts. 1st W %

Ramon A. Vazquez 7 1 14 30 5 17 102 30 29 27 4 15 11 2 18 0 0 0 56 14 25 88 25 28
David Cabrera 6 0 0 51 13 25 116 17 15 34 10 29 8 0 0 0 0 0 54 11 20 106 17 16
Stewart Elliott 6 1 17 56 13 23 114 19 17 43 4 9 9 2 22 0 0 0 56 4 7 114 21 18
Iram Vargas Diego 5 2 40 43 6 14 104 19 18 35 6 17 3 0 0 0 0 0 51 8 16 96 17 18
Floyd Wethey Jr. 8 2 25 20 3 15 101 16 16 32 7 22 7 1 14 0 0 0 54 9 17 90 15 17
Rene Diaz 8 1 13 27 8 30 79 17 22 22 3 14 8 2 25 0 0 0 37 4 11 75 19 25
Ernesto Valdez-Jiminez 7 1 14 48 3 6 130 14 11 26 4 15 3 0 0 0 0 0 54 5 9 111 13 12
Alfredo J. Juarez, Jr. 4 1 25 29 4 14 78 12 15 26 4 15 4 1 25 0 0 0 38 5 13 76 12 16
Erik Asmussen 6 1 17 38 7 18 81 10 12 22 2 9 7 1 14 0 0 0 36 4 11 75 9 12
Isaiah Wiseman 6 1 17 44 1 2 97 8 8 25 2 8 8 2 25 0 0 0 45 5 11 89 7 8

TRAINER Starts 1st 2nd 3rd Win % % In $ MAIN COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

TURF COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

Favorites
Sts. 1st % Win

Avg Win
Payoff

Abel Ramirez-Rodriguez 74 24 15 5 32 59 52 21 40 22 3 14 26 14 54 $7.50
J. R. Caldwell 98 22 14 16 22 53 73 18 25 25 4 16 27 13 48 $8.20
Steven M. Asmussen 154 21 25 21 14 44 118 17 14 36 4 11 35 8 23 $9.30
W. Bret Calhoun 50 18 7 3 36 56 29 13 45 21 5 24 19 12 63 $5.90
Mindy J. Willis 76 12 10 13 16 46 33 6 18 43 6 14 8 3 38 $14.40
Robertino Diodoro 44 12 8 6 27 59 32 8 25 12 4 33 17 8 47 $6.90
Jayde J. Gelner 56 11 8 8 20 48 40 7 18 16 4 25 12 5 42 $10.30
H. Ray Ashford, Jr. 48 11 6 4 23 44 29 7 24 19 4 21 4 1 25 $12.70
Dick Cappellucci 68 10 12 15 15 54 58 9 16 10 1 10 15 7 47 $6.10
Austin Gustafson 68 9 9 15 13 49 56 9 16 12 0 0 10 4 40 $6.30

TRAINER 2 YO's
Sts. 1st W %

3 YO's
Sts. 1st W %

Maiden/Claiming
Sts. 1st W %

Allowance
Sts. 1st W %

Stakes
Sts. 1st W %

Handicap
Sts. 1st W %

Routes
Sts. 1st W %

Sprints
Sts. 1st W %

Abel Ramirez-Rodriguez 5 1 20 3 0 0 58 19 33 10 4 40 4 0 0 0 0 0 28 10 36 46 14 30
J. R. Caldwell 12 2 17 16 5 31 69 15 22 20 4 20 8 3 38 0 0 0 26 3 12 72 19 26
Steven M. Asmussen 9 1 11 66 14 21 104 16 15 42 4 10 7 1 14 0 0 0 44 5 11 110 16 15
W. Bret Calhoun 1 0 0 26 10 38 23 8 35 21 9 43 6 1 17 0 0 0 19 8 42 31 10 32
Mindy J. Willis 0 0 0 15 4 27 46 8 17 21 3 14 4 1 25 0 0 0 39 5 13 37 7 19
Robertino Diodoro 2 0 0 8 1 13 27 6 22 9 3 33 7 2 29 0 0 0 26 8 31 18 4 22
Jayde J. Gelner 8 2 25 14 1 7 40 7 18 12 3 25 4 1 25 0 0 0 19 6 32 37 5 14
H. Ray Ashford, Jr. 6 2 33 20 3 15 36 9 25 7 2 29 4 0 0 0 0 0 18 5 28 30 6 20
Dick Cappellucci 0 0 0 14 4 29 44 9 20 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 2 10 47 8 17
Austin Gustafson 5 1 20 21 2 10 52 8 15 15 1 7 1 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 58 9 16

HORSE Starts 1st 2nd 3rd Win % % In $ MAIN COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

TURF COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

Favorites
Sts. 1st % Win

Avg Win
Payoff

Proven Advocate 4 2 1 1 50 100 1 1 100 3 1 33 1 1 100 $6.80
Turn North 3 2 1 0 67 100 3 2 67 0 0 0 1 1 100 $4.90
Golden Grit 3 2 1 0 67 100 3 2 67 0 0 0 2 1 50 $5.30
Mr Jaws 4 2 1 0 50 75 2 1 50 2 1 50 2 1 50 $20.80
Twelve Volt 4 2 1 0 50 75 4 2 50 0 0 0 2 2 100 $7.40
Too Much Action 3 2 0 1 67 100 3 2 67 0 0 0 2 2 100 $3.70
Taps Mistress 3 2 0 1 67 100 1 1 100 2 1 50 3 2 67 $4.10
Malibu S S 3 2 0 1 67 100 3 2 67 0 0 0 1 1 100 $11.20
Texian Devil 3 2 0 0 67 67 3 2 67 0 0 0 2 2 100 $5.00
Classic Moment 4 2 0 0 50 50 3 1 33 1 1 100 2 1 50 $8.80


